129-1/

0/C

CLIENT : TEC/PT. PUPUK KALIMANTAN TIMUR

PROJECT : KALTIM-5 PROJECT

JOB NO. : 10107 /BA096300/11-018-01

ITEM NO. : 105-J

SERVICE : AMMONIA REFRIGERANT COMPRESSOR

DOC. NO. : K5-E3-105J-DW129 Rev.2

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY DRAWINGS(105-J [LP])

CLIENT

PT PUPUK KALIMANTAN TIMUR

@ KALTIM

CONSORTIUM IKPT & TOYO

2500 MTPD AMMONIA - 3500 MTPD UREA
KALTIM-5 PROJECT

REQ. NO. AXGB002
PO. NO. BA096321-AXGB002
EQUIP. NO. 105-J

Al x 5 Sheets (A3 ER#a/IMZ TEIRI)
A2 x 1 Sheets (A3 B R#&E/IMZTEIRI)
A3 x - Sheets FINAL
A4 x 3 Sheets Total 9 Sheets (Including Cover)
PLAN RECORD ENGINEERING & DESIGN DIVISION ENG. DEPARTMENT
COMP. & TURBINE ENGINEERING SECTION
Please refer to next page. PM H Fukui
Approved K Shimizu
S. lwamoto
Checked [~
H. Higuchi
Prepared [--------------omommmimomoooooooo
o - 5|48 | & : Specified No. Order [tem Date Drawn
-+ wn =] £
> AR nE
-] = | o =
§- 5 S| T 5t HBI-DO1 353N73 MCW411 Dec. 11, 2012
E Drawing No.
"O® e 790-44022

Date Issued C63A



129-2/

REVISION RECORD SHEET

790-44022  0-1/

Rev. Date Prepared | Checked | Approved PM Sheet Revision Record
0 |Dec.11,2012 - - - - All |Original Issue.
A |[Jan. 17,2014 H.H S, K.S - Cover |lssued as final.




129-3/

CONTENTS

(1) OUTLINE ASSEMBLY DRAWING

(2)

INTERNAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING

BEARING AND SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING (1/2)

BEARING AND SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING (2/2)

ROTOR ASSEMBLY DRAWING

PIPING ASSEMBLY AROUND COMPRESSOR

790-44022  0-2/

VENDOR DOC. No.

790-19529

790-19524

790-19525

790-19526

790-28423

790-19528



{ 790-44022 1/
G

A B C D E F H J K L M N
TEST RESS PLAN RECORD
THIRD ANGLE
THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO
PROJECTION ORDER ITEM DRAWING NO.| @&
PIPING o0 .
PIPE NO. i
PIPE NAME REMARKS 0 o210 i
TH.SIDE |ATH.SIDE DO T P @@ @@ @ TO MAKE GAP
(6-1) I & @ _
1 A—1 A—2 | SEPARATION GAS SUPPLY o | P 25 SHOWN BY
5 L.0. SUPPLY O— &y 1 2 TEM 519,
B—2 | P.N 7] ]| O —
2 11747 N A A >
C—1 o 3 I ' U e 513
L.0. DRAIN I / / 8 —————-
C_2 = @ [-3 '+_ +' v ,\ - - N - - - O~ L
(J-1F-1H-1) |_ 3 -7 o + 4 \j - g I / e — e el I_ e
D—1 | D—2 | SECONDARY SEAL GAS DRAIN E Q Sl 2|8 I , 1
E—1 E—2 | PRIMARY SEAL GAS DRAIN & ?7 =i 120 I | = B . : Y
F—1 | F—2 | PRIMARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY - o S aneyhinNEER @ | i | ;
G—1 | G—2 | SECONDARY SEAL GAS VENT ) P e s orter) | ' 216
| , c-2 o — v @ I
H—1 H—2 | SECONDARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY SN lRg L = s @\ -/ LA @ | |
— — LB ¥ AN - I 215
J—1 | J—2 | PRIMARY SEAL GAS VENT N //#;%ﬁ/g X}ﬂlr ;4@ @ |
I__1 I__2 BEAR'NG VENT : 1-.\/p..\_F 7/\_/1_1\,\ | /\, /_N/_ kl : 500 400
AN = STS
M—1 BALANCE CONNECTOR o1 “%?\t/ e ; I SECTION C C
T - - - vy
U—1 CASING DRAIN | e N B
V-1 V-2 | PRESSURE DETECTION o | |t >~ -
] VIEW B-B
2 =
: ) @
©h e o e - GUIDE BAR IS INSTALLED
@» 5 @ 1-2) (0-2) (F-2 145 W-1) (H-2 ON A BOI_T WHEN @ @ @
e O AR f« q UPPER CASING IS
CEEDEIE CRENERES g - ASSEMBLED OR DISASSEMBLED.
% §78 347 o g‘s Yy Y3 @ % 271 307 i AT _g
IR \ . 7 / CIEERES 2 gl 2 . @ 8 2|3 -
THRUSTSDE. By %}&\ | cHongﬁ. == AM%SWSTE\ED)E Hif 50 | ] He£0 g - g
1108 ;@ n B “N ‘ £ .S : |\ “ ool i =
T | %5 ()0 B— ) 7 | e amair 121 —2 5
%?) 180 | 430 4€ it bid | y BED TOP(H-750) % 260 | 295 | 20 I %77 ~ = _ \ BED TOP(H-750) / %
) | 167 [403] 53 N &3 [ [2es] - — T N T .
271 458 i e ﬁg 02 é 220 oi ) q i D + 124 @ NN
521 | SHMT=6.6 2SET| 08 16 | 1122-69 |~ — = . é B \‘ \. 3
520 SH'M T:66 ZSET 14 28 1122—68 3 5| 273 | 225 | 216 166 | 207 |(a-2) ) (ﬂ) @ E-2 @ 125 @
5*] 9 SHIM (A—F/1SET) 1SET 25 1122-66 (E-1)eg| | 352 845 752 257 450 40 r D ETA' I_ D REFERENCE DWG.NO. o
518 | WASHER _M42 2 02 0.4 | 1122-59 R A L N G e i @ | | ! ' INTERNAL ASSEMBLY 79019924 |
517 | HEXBOLT  M42*230 2 3.2 6.4 | 1122-58 S o R % MARKED i | | ROTOR ASSEMBLY 290-28493 —_
3 | 516 | HEXNUT-1 M56 4 1.3 52 | 1122-57 PROVIDED e 15 PLACES @ t—A—-—- 1%-4}'% — 3 — - ) o
515 | WASHER _ M56 > 1 22 | 112056 | (BY ORDER I R I 120 BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DWG.(1/2) 790-19525 N
514 | TAP BOLT _ M56*340 2 9 158 | 1122-55 S93N78 @ ! I 44! i 0 BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DWG.(2/2) 790-19526 )
- _ -~ Eemm=e=—e= N B e S oo e 124) > 24 PLACES Ne)
513 | LNER__L=160 1 19.5 | 1122-51 _
COUPLING ASSEMBLY 79044025
512 | HEXNUT-1 M24 8 0.1 08 [ 1122-42 OUT SIDE VIEW INCLUDING PIPING ,
511 T ADJBOT W24 150 I 07 78 T 172239 125 PIPING ASS'Y DWG. AROUND 5H—65(LP) COMPRESSOR 790-19528
o 510 TabuBo Moe*i20 T 06 24 T1120-38 1~ (FOR PIPING DETAIL REFER TO 790-19528) = J S
1) DD ey
420 | PACKING A=540 B=460 P=500 1 — | 1451-84 T
419 | PACKING A=520 B=410 P=480 1 — | 1451-83 - - TEorA] 1
jj? P(EAT;IN\(/;\/ASDI-?E?:%SGD) 122 0_1 Eg}‘% TIGHTENING PROCEDURE FOR CASING STUD BOLTS AND CAP NUTS Z’l%% i‘”
: — 504 | 02
416 | PLAIN WASHER 16 36 0.4 | 1451-75 212 gt FREE END /H-6C (HP) COMP. SIDE [~ 216 (1) PROVISIONAL TIGHTENING % f.| 203
120 ~
41> | HEX BOLT M16%50 12 1.0 | 1451-62 219 11 \ / 3 19 , TIGHTEN THE CAP NUTS WITH TORQUE WRENCH. e £0°
414 | HEX BOLT MTG"95 12 ) NECESSARY TORQUE "M” IS SHOWN ON THE TABLE BELOW o) 297
413 | BOLT & NUT_M16*55L 12 2.0 | 1451-51 A B : T
T ToLERVE : o T @ @ 218 @ @ @ @ @ 210 2> (228 <— 311 @ @ @ @ @ 218 @ @ 214 AFTER COMPLETION OF THE PROVISIONAL TIGHTENING, ZERO POINT SHALL BE MARKED. Y
411 | GUARD BOTTOM 1 70 | To1-1J 297 (2) AFTER THE PROVISIONAL TIGHTENING, TIGHTEN THE CAP NUTS -] £ 20
410 | GUARD TOP 1 7.0 | 1451—11 - 00| +29
FURTHER ACCORDING TO THE PERIPHERAL ARC LENGTH “2” SHOWN ON THE TABLE BELOW. heNloiEeE
4 | 313 | DRIVE SCREW _3*8 4 — [ 1371-75 226 TEoEAL —
312 | DRIVE SCREW 3*8 4 — [ 1371-71 . 552 (105
311 | DIRECTION _PLATE 1 — [1371-32 225) (229) (220) (221 410 | - Tos
310 | NAME PLATE 1 — 137111 | Y
| ITEM NO. OF CAP NUTS 100 | £ 2.0
229 | GASKET (FARTH BRUSH) 1 — | 1341-84 DIRECTION ‘ (ITEM NO. OF STUD BOLTS) M (kgfem) £ (mm) ZEROQ POINT wo%f;gz,, £30
228 | BRUSH INSERT SCREW 2 — [ 1341-83 . OF ol - o2 o = B0 T+ a0
227 | BRUSH INSERT,REPLACEABLE 1 — | 1341-82 i j 1 j ROTATION e B Eﬂ ﬂf : Eﬂ ﬂﬂ o (120,121 3175 96 "o B L W 50
226 | FLANGE 1 — 154181 sy | I : I :| ﬂ’ﬁ i | | | i i i = ] 124 +2 +9 S o00 | £ 60
1 —. _ =1 (122,123 3170 8170 .
225 | EARTH BRUSH 1 — | 1341-80 = T M\ HCH ,j = : ERRENO AT
224 | HB-BOLT HEX SOCK M8X16 4 0.1 | 1341-74 ] : , | : , e g
223 | JACK BOLT M12X40 2 0.1 | 1341-73 | T s : R I 5 ' et 10
222 | HEX BOLT-SFIN_M16X40 12 0.1 1.2 | 1341-72 | It | l i C ] R
221 | GASKET (END) 1 — [ 1341-71 #Z’e E% M: TORQUE FOR THE PROVISIONAL TIGHTENING L
220 | COVER (END) 1 482 | 1341-70 — —— @ : o+ 9 : . o
219 | HEX BOLT=SFIN_M16X60 2 0.1 0.2 | 1341-31 | | 1/ | / -A...-\‘..s..\ N\ | - PERIPHERAL ARG LERGTH OF RUT FOR TIGHTENING e | aos
218 | ADAPTER 2 0.4 0.8 | 1341-30 | | 'y/ | i R | S | 0, 150
217 | GASKET (ANTI-THR.) 1 — | 1341-24 , , AN | , 224) \225) (222 TR , \ J ,
216 _| JACK BOLT M12X40 2 0.1 | 1341-22 | | - | | / | —> \ ‘/ | Auto CAD
215 | HEX BOLT=SFIN_M16X40 5 0.1 05 | 1341-21 | 'L | ! | i/ | ! L\ W= Jl ,
5 [ 214 | COVER (ANTI-THR.) 1 202 | 1341-20 L k| 1 L (Il | , LN 'A | B | mH
213 | GASKET (THRUST) 1 — [ 1341-14 7 ‘ T~ = ) e e ks el e CUST.
212 | JACK BOLT M12X40 2 0.1 | 1341-12 A ——+——F% , i | —,IE;'-}E =
211 | HEX BOLT=SFIN_M16X40 5 0.1 05 | 1341-11 | I —— || R _L!_I | I VAR NI
210 | COVER (THRUST) 1 35.9 | 1341-10 } : —j- : ” | L ” wJ! \‘-’“ |
——t—— N\ ——t—— ——t—— ) ! l
125 | WASHER ST 2ND M56 41 0.3 12.3 | 1112-53 X —— e —— === > - e e e == - 2 = \: : N—— 2 SPARE | WORK~ Test [ spare PER o | TOTAL @ 2
124 | CAP NUT ST—-22 M56*3 41 3.2 | 1312 | 1112-32 | | . | 1 oser | DESCRIPTION MATERIAL foece gy | WORKS [ iy | REMARKS -
123 | STUD ST-23 Mb56*3*324 1 5.6 1112-06 ASME 300# 18B RF _ ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
192 1 STUD ST=23  M56*3%324 15 56 840 | 1112-05 ' . | SE: 25| = | COMPRESSOR & TURBINE ENGINEERING SECTION TEC/ KALTIM=3 L
121 | STUD ST-23  M56*3*364 1 6.2 | 1112-04 SIE[EER BaE | 1
120_| STUD ST-23 M56*3*364 24 62 | 1488 | 1112-03 L = T, ASME 3004 18B RF 0.05~0.1 GAP i sl A — 100—-J AMMONIA REFRIGERANT COMPRESSOR P8 [iix1 "5
© D — .
& S %) SEE SECTION C C g [ =
115 | JACK BOLT _M36%240 2 1.9 38 | 1111-44 VIEW A A gﬁ gﬁ = SECTION B B ( ) T 5|g|g|oweoe T _vxomo __] 5H-6S (LP)
114 | JACK BOLT _ M36*200 4 1.7 6.8 | 1111-43 % = = 2o
113 | JACK BOLT _M30%200 ; i 22 | 111141 o N N e e T OUTLINE ASSEMBLY DRAWING e
112 | PL=WASHER 24 4 — [ 1111-18 A B = S | DRAWN K.OKANO SPECIFIED NO. | DRAWING NO. 198 ol "V
111_| TPR PIN/NUT-A30*150 M=115 2 1.3 26 | 111117 ASME 3004 168 RF - [scae T 1/15 _ i
110 | TPR PIN/NUT-A30*150 M=75 2 1.2 2.4 | 1111-16 g ik olw g Twww0.85 vwv6.35 w255 v100S 9000 790 19529 R
<t | — 2 l<|a B D —F
QuANT} PER PIECE | TOTAL PARTS Sl [P MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES
6 ITEM PARTS NAME —ITY WEIGHT (Kag NUMBER REMARKS = - COMPRESSOR CORPORATION .

Al 28I 98(2) mEBH 121129 (0 | B |XEEx| |@E3— ¢
J wEE B L ER B

129-4/



I 790-44022 2/

A B C D E F G H J K L
TEoT PRESS PLAN RECQORD
THIRD ANGLE THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO
NOTE % PROJECTION ORDER ITEM DRAWING NO.[/ |
il : REFER TO ITEM NO. SHOWN ON PARTS LIST. Mpa 5
EXAMPLE : 2810 REFERS TO ITEM NO. 210,220,230... i
__ FREE END ~ @ @ 7H=6C (HP) COMP. SIDE ,__

- - clocloRs

320
. Y-
, \\ // NOTE

\/ T.ALL CLEARANCES ARE MEASURED ON THE HORIZONTAL SPLIT SURFACE.
/I 2.AXIAL DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED WHEN THE THRUST DISC IS IN THE

MIDDLE OF THE THRUST BEARING CLEARANCE.

| I ! |
| |
m // 3.LOCKING SCREWS ARE SET ON THE HORIZONTAL SPLIT SURFACE OF
{ }L//__\\ :': | //, UPPER CASING AND/OR DIAPHRAGMS,INLET GUIDE,INLET WALL AND DISCHARGE WALL.
I T

! O—RING CORDS ARE SET ON THE HORIZONTAL SPLIT SURFACE OF
31.840.3 ! 31.340.3 | 20.4%0.2],
1

DIAPHRAGMS,INLET GUIDE,INLET WALL AND DISCHARGE WALL.

=

|
25.6+0.3 il [21.2+0.2

2 DO

____u_:__)
&0
on
H_
(@]
No

—/ ! @@@ IMPELLER,SHAFT AND BALANCE PISTON LABYRINTH
‘7’ CLEARANCES DETAIL (SEE TABLE).

\
5.5209 // 5.240.9 // 5.140.9 \\ CLEARANCE TABLE FOR INITIAL ASSEMBLY
S\ 7\ ~< IMP.LABY. | DIA CLEARANCE |SHAFT.LABY. |DIA CLEARANCE
530 | BALANCE PISTON LABY. 1 246111 ///'// | //;,’ 1 T T STG. (mm) STG. (mm)
1 1-2
520 | LABY.—IMP. STG.6 1 2411-36 g L ] 2 2-3 3
06 +0.2 =
519 | LABY.—IMP. STG.5 1 2411-35 / 3 ‘ 14 0 z
518 | LABY.—IMP. STG.4 1 2411-34 THRUST DiSK < J [/ — - - \ s 0778 = =
517 | LABY.—IMP. STG.3 1 2411-33 5 5-6 0.5 32 -
516 | LABY.—IMP. STG.2 1 2411-32 | 5 O
515 | LABY.—IMP. STG.1 1 2411-31 | B BALANCEPISTON | 0.6 *3?
514 | LABY.—SHAFT STG.5-6 1 2411-15 EE:#I, $10.3 ~J
513 | [ABY.—SHAFT STG.4-5 1 2411-14 (| g ] ik STG.2 ! ‘ X DIRECTION e
512 | LABY.—SHAFT STG.3—4 1 2411-13 | | | OF S
511 | LABY.—SHAFT STG.2-3 1 2411-12 ] | - . - ~ ROTATION ||
510 | LABY.—SHAFT STG.1-2 1 2411-11 - —_
414 | O RING CORD 4€ 5./%.990 2 2311-84 — -—f-—- AFTER SHOP MECHANICAL RUNNING TEST =5
413 1 O RING CORD 4¢ 351220 2 251128 &\ / CLEARANCES ADDED *#*T0 THE ABOVE
412 | LOCKING SCREW HM M6 1 2311-61 | | ] | | 0 H~
411 | INLET GUIDE (1S) BOTTOM 1 57.0 | 2311-20 VALUES ARE ACCEPTABLE.
410 | INLET GUIDE (1S) TOP 1 57.0 | 2311-10 | | | |
334 | O’RING CORD 4C 5.7*L350 2 2221-83 | | | | REFERENCE DRAWING NO. AP
333 | LOCKING SCREW HM M8 1 2221-61 [ / \ ROTOR ASSEMBLY 790—28423 T ORRIEE
332 | SPACER D=25 L=35 16 222141 ~ TEORA] 1 &
237 T DISCHARGE WALL (BOTTOND 1 500 1229120 | | | | BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DWG. (1/2) 790-19525 AR
230 | DISCHARGE WALL (TOP) i 190.0 | 222110 BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DWG. (2/2) 790-19526 S%5ke| t02
. jé;_\ COUPLING ASSEMBLY 790-44025 D o | 203
” 120 ~
323 | O'RING CORD 4C 5.7L330 2 2212-83 @ _@ J S COMP. OUTLINE ASSEMBLY 200-19529 0 o] 203
322 | LOCKING SCREW HM_ M6 1 2212-61 N = <L \dbo | £08
321 | INLET WALL (2S) BOTTOM 1 158.0 | 2212-20 At | S = 100t £ 12
320 | INLET WALL (25) TOP 1 216.0 | 2212-10 N\ 2 ch 2000550 | £ 20
+- D= @ = L } _______ o] £ 20
313 | O'RING CORD 4C 5.7*L270 2 2211-83 \_ ! ¥ o & 0550 £ 25
312 | LOCKING SCREW M10*18 2 2211-61 -+~ L % = WESNTOBEE
4 [ 31T INLET WALL (1S) BOTTOM i 100.0 | 2211-20 2 > o= Z T —
310 | INLET WALL (1S) TOP 1 1450 | 2211-10 E % N = 551 105
< & = = 0 e £08
053 | O’RING CORD 4C D5.7*370L 2 2115-81 é\ 188 & 1800 = \ 171 %) Lo
252 | LOCK SCREWHM M6 2 2115-61 ey
251 | DIAPHRAGM 5-6 (BOTTOM) 1 426.0 | 2115-20 (BEARING SPAN) e T30
250 | DIAPHRAGM 5—6 (TOP) 1 426.0 | 2115-10 g &40
0550 £ 50
243 | O’RING CORD 4C D5.7*330L 2 2114-81 50| £ 6.0
242 | LOCK SCREWHM M6 2 2114-61 ~—_ BRMENOYRITE
241 | DIAPHRAGM 4—5 (BOTTOM) 1 383.0 | 2114-20 ﬁ?ﬁz‘iﬁf —
240 | DIAPHRAGM 4—5 (TOP) 1 383.0 | 2114=10 WL 1
— THIS COMP. IS SHOWN R
232 | LOCK SCREWHM M6 1 2113-61 0 550
231 | DIAPHRAGM 3—4 (BOTTOM) 1 221.0 | 2113-20 o 570
230 | DIAPHRAGM 3—4 (TOP) 1 221.0 | 2113-10 w0 | Er00
0550 £150
223 | O'RING CORD 4C D5.7*300L 2 2112-81 5H_FS TH—6C
222 | LOCK SCREWHM M6 2 2112-61 J J Auto CAD
201 | DIAPHRAGM 2—3 (BOTTOM) 1 320.0 | 2112-20 |
_ _ kS %
5 [220 | DIAPHRAGM 2-3 (TOP) 1 320.0 | 2112-10 P HP)
I CUST
213 | O’RING CORD 4C D5.7*300L 2 2111-81 |
212 | LOCK SCREWHM M6 2 2111-61 | | N
211 | DIAPHRAGM 1—2 (BOTTOM) 1 312.0 | 2111-20 | | | |
210 | DIAPHRAGM 1=2 (TOP) 1 312.0 | 2111-10 | |
| | SPRE | T ) DESCRIPTION VATERIAL |TEST [ElME ooy [P [TOTLE ks A u
125 | SPR.LK.WSHR. NO.2 30 2 0.2 1121-24 | ‘ | | j i \ 1 SET PIECE [y WEIGHT(kg) i 1
124 | BOLT HEX SOCK M30X120 2 20 | 1121-23 ! ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT s 1
I I ! ! ! AR R PV — g
123 | BEARING CAP NON—THRUST i 10.0 | 1121-21 ﬁ | | | 212 (&= |coeress o Torane ExnezRG S TEC / KALTIM—5 :f; 1
122 | SPRLKWSHR. NO.2 30 2 02 | 1121-14 | ' | 2 E[2E & | 1
121 | BOLT HEX SOCK_M30X140 2 22 | 1121-13 - | | | | ' ' SE Do o 105—-J AMMONIA REFRIGERANT COMPRESSOR Po# |aix 1"
120 | BEARING CAP THRUST 1 200 [ 1121-11 > | | | 7| 5|z |E ] crecken YK(S)LIiIrItl“O S5H-6S (|_P)
P | =S4 - E e - -
114 | SS—SET SCREW M20*35 8 1111-33 ] ﬁ =
112 | SS=SET SCR%W M10’)*18 6 1111=31 '5" (:5 — S | DRAWN ‘ K.10/K2NO SPECIFIED NO. DRAWING NO. 39;52 RHX1 #
111 | CASING LOWER 1 4900.0 | 1111=12 > %} ~lwo _ | seae _ :
110 | CASING (UPPER) 1 3650.0 1111=-11 é. 2 @ S ol g Vw085 vww6.35 wv25S v100S 2000 790 19524 ¢ _915
QUANT| PER PIECE | TOTAL PARTS N & DS R il i
o & MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES
6 |V PARTS NAME -V | WEIGHT (Kg NUMBER | REMARKS =8 COMPRESSOR CORPORATION

2% NO.

Al 28I£98(2) BEBH 120926 <70 | W O |HEDK| |@E3—F
J wEE B HER DI

129-5/



129-6/

6

INSTALLATION PROCEDURE OF O-RINGS FOR THRUST BEARING

0-RINGS SHALL BE

GUIDED BY THE KEYS.

1,

FIT IN O—RINGS IN THE GROOVE

OF BOTTOM HOUSING BEFORE

INSTALLING THRUST BRG.

O—RINGS SHALL BE

AXIALLY ALIGNED PRECISELY

SO AS TO FIT INTO THE

GROOVE OF UPPER HOUSING.

GROQVES FOR 0-RING

GROOVES FOR R.T.D. LEAD WIRE

60 | O-RING 4711-88| 1 0.1
59 | O-RING 4711-87| 1 0.1
58 | CONICAL SPR.WSHR 2ND 6 4711-85] 5 0.1
5/ | BOLT HEX SOCK M6X35 4711-84| 5 0.1
96 | O"RING D3.5XD211.5 4711-83| 1 0.1
55 | SEPARATION LABYRINTH 4711-81] 1 15
54 | 0-RING 4711-79| 1 0.1
53 | POLYMER SEAL 47111-78] 1 0.1
52 | 0-RING 47111-71] 1 0.1
51 | O-RING 4711-76| 1 0.1
50 | 0-RING 4711-75] 1 0.1
49 | 0-RING 47111-74| 1 0.1
48 | POLYMER SEAL 47111-73| 1 0.1
4] | TOLERANCE RING 4711-72| 2 0.1
46 | GAS SEAL ASSEMBLY 71-71] 1 26.8
45 | O"RING D3.5XD246.4 4711-64| 1 0.1
44 | O"RING D3.5XD401.6 4711-63| 3 0.1
43 | SPRING PIN D7X20 4711-62| 1 0.1
47 | SEAL HOUSING HOLDER 4711-61] 1 97.0
41 | O”RING D3.5XD197.9 4711-54| 1 0.1
40 | SPRING PIN D5X10 4711-53| 1 0.1
39 | SHAFT SEAL LABYRINTH 4711-51] 1 0.8
38 | O’RING D3.5XD29.1 4711-46| 4 0.1
37 | JOINT D36XL94 4711-44| 1 0.4
36 | JOINT D36XL67 4711-43| 1 0.3
35 | SPRING PIN D3X6 4711-13] 1 0.1
34 | RETAINING RING 4711-12] 1 1.6
33 | STOP RING 71-11] 1 0.9
32
31
30 | O"RING D3.5XD159 111-82| 2 0.1
29 | 0/H DAMPER RING H11-81] 1 4.2
28 | SPRING PIN D5X10 N11-T4] 1 0.1
2/ | CONICAL.SPR.WSHR 2ND 12 M1-73| 8 0.1
26 | BOLT HEX SOCK M12X50 H1-712| 8 0.6
25 | 0/H DAMPER HOUSING HN-71] 1 24.0
24 | SET BOLT M8X45 L=45 #111-62| 3 0.1
25 | NOZZLE PIECE D2.0 #111-61] 3 0.2
22 | SCREW +CON. M4X0.7X6 $111-53] 12 0.1
21 | ADJUSTING LINER (BTM) M1-52| 2 0.3
20 | ADJUSTING LINER (TOP) M11-51] 2 0.3
19 | KINGSUBRY ASSY K—8-B (INN) | 4111-43] 1 8.9
18 | KINGSBURY ASSY K-8-B (OUT) |4111-42| 1 8.9
17 | TILTING PAD (THRUST) N1-41] 1 3.8
16 | SPR.LK.WSHR. NO.2 10 H1-27| 2 0.1
15 | BOLT HEX SOCK M10X90 M11-26] 2 0.2
14 | SCREW +CON. M4X0.7X20 #11-25 2 0.1
15 | SETPIN D13X14 N11-24| 2 0.1
12 | BOLT HEX SOCK M12X65 #111-23] 10 0.8
11 | HOUSING COVER (BOTTOM) M1-22| 1 13.0
10 | HOUSING COVER (TOP) M11-21] 1 13.0
9 | SPR.LKWSHR. N0O.2 10 H1-19] 2 0.1
8 | BOLT HEX SOCK M10X40 H11-18] 2 0.1
/ | O'RING D3.52XD202.8 MN-17| 2 0.1
6 | SCREW +CON. M4X0.7X20 M11-16] 2 0.1
5 | SETPIN D13X14 M1-15] 2 0.1
4 | SPRING PIN D10X20 H11-14] 1 0.1
5 | SETBOLT M12X35 M1-13] 5 0.2
2 | BEARING HOUSING (BOTTOM) M1-12| 1 35.0
1 BEARING HOUSING (TOP) M1-11] 1 35.0
PARTS | quant | PER PIECE | TOTAL
ITEM PARTS NAME NUMBER| ™ [ WEIGHT (K REMARKS

A1 EE#£98(2)

— PUNCHING

— PUNCHING

EARTH BRUSH

(SUPPLIED BY EARTH BRUSH MAKER)

VIBRATION SENSORS

R.T.D.
TE-59108B

R.T.D.

TE-291

1IN

OA

¢ OF THRUST SIDE BRG.

W

58

%
i

(111
L)

SECONDARY SEAL GAS VENT 1)5B

PRIMARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY 1B

SECONDARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY 1B

' APPROX. 1.0

AFTER SETTING THE ROTOR

POSITION, ADJUSTING

PLATES THICKNESS SHALL

BE ADJUSTED TO GIVE

THE AXIAL CLEARANCE

AS SHOWN.

|
$120 (THRUST DISK D

OF
ROTATION

DIRECTION

100 [(SHAFT DIA)
#140|(GAS SEAL DIA.)

114 |(SHAFT DIA.)

7\
\ oo
N’
170 | (SHAFT DIA.)

LUBE OIL SUPPLY 1)3B

‘T [ 1
d _|%0.45~0.55
—

45
PRIMARY SEAL GAS VENT 1B
)

//0 42
REFER TO 790-44024

(@GN
>

(@)
n

| PUNCHING

: SEEEEEE @@9%?;
\i /@ﬂ 003028 |*** T ux?n_n h -
if /: 0.23~0.28 ‘ L % Wign Ry ! L -
g \é( - Il %4*\\/;4{:71— J ﬁ""; . I\ | i lans S
— g A \\\'\ J I e~ e~ ,' _ 7 LN ‘e
— \k?—i e !h /4// oL i
|- hd I'L J"t > _,J ! C I/} \/"\//'\ni:
~_ (—="7 ",/" .\f\\
/ ! | ://,/ ' ‘ | Y
2x2-RT.D. /./ T i NG
A5 /+ AR A
e / N
’ o
| S
7 // a )
| /) /,/ e
k / o ~
T 7
y g
e

4

i

PRIMARY SEAL GAS DRAIN

1B

SECONDARY SEAL GAS DRAIN

(DRY GAS SEAL ASS'Y DWG.)

1B

SEPARATION GAS SUPPLY

1B

J K L M N P Q
TEST RESS PLAN RECORD
THIRD ANGLE THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO
PROJECTION ORDER ITEM DRAWING NO.E
Mpa £
L.0 SUPPLY HOLES
6x5—¢1.5
_
~
\ﬁi \ GAUGE
// P Q R.7.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT)
/ Y \ TE-59108
// | \‘\ \Z\\“G . 2RO /‘/ | \‘ HOUSING
{/»} . o/ /"G »é}
Q- .
| . v I _
\ & . [ 2T | =
% g ,,§ , - $ - \’ ! g L %
\ ‘/ Q;%%}/ .\'\‘ - \ ~
\ //§Q<f,\/§“ ’§$ J / \\
\ S 8L | : Vi S \ 23 NOTE
\\ ‘Qz‘ §$/§) ® // ///x T \\\\\
. N ! Z J/ 4 | ) 1.JOURNAL BEARING CLEARANCE SHALL BE MEASURED AS FOLLOWS.
i_‘ TS XN \ 24 1—1.THE INNER DIAMETER OF HOUSING SHOULD BE MEASURED
A ELanI v AFTER ASSEMBLING THE HOUSING.
| /NN _ - \ I \\
)| R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT) \E ﬁ =
/] TE-5910A ) D=150 1" 2
PUNCHING <= z
R.7.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT) R.1.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT) ©
TE-5912A [E7o9128 |E 5‘ =
SECTION C C .0 SUPPLY HOLES
SECTION A A 3x1-$2.0 ~2
1—=2.TILTING PAD THICKNESS. S
\ | l clz
. p—
K —P—- C jk > T=25.83 ©
\‘\ T( }; 0.03 U‘
| o
l ' \ 1—3.TOTAL CLEARANCE=Dave—2xTe—SHAFT DI A.=0.15~ 0.22 a
VIEW D 1—4.THE RESULTS OF MEASURING SHOULD BE RECORDED.
2.MARK "x” DIMENSIONS SHOW DIAMETRAL CLEARANCE. —
HALERE &5
BECORKLS
L 0 SUPPLY HOLES REFERENCE DRAWING TeoEa] 1
6x5—415 1.BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING(2/2)—=—~ 790—19526 LR
VIBRATION SENSOR | VIBRATION SENSOR . SPECIFICATION ] 202
VE-5906X (H) :: ‘ :: VE-5906Y (\/) 10010000 ;?z
N\ ' Y 1.THRUST BEARING TYPE K-8 iy £20
\ | y 2 .JOURNAL BEARING DIA. ¢ 100 T
\ | 3.SEAL DIA, 6114
045%{:1? iO.Z
aa N\ 4 LABYRINTH DIA. ¢ 170 3 W
% (.| 08
. \ g i
; '—l 2002)222 ;ig
_ - - EP;;OQSM;’E"E%E
e
T CAULKING L
4002%22 ;10-.0
/ g L Auto CAD
Z _ kS iy
\<_ W/ I CUsT
/ AXIAL POSITION SENSOR |
R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT) | ' ZE-5903A | TR
TE-59118 ‘ OPEN HOLE HaR |
\%\\R'T’D(DOUBLE ELEMENT) AXIAL POSITION SENSOR PRI e DESCRIPTION MATERIAL [T Rl yopes | e LT pyaRKs 2; L1t
1 SET PIECE] oS WEIGHT(kg)
TE=5911A £E=o9058 ENGINEERING DEPARTWENT e
M _ P
VIEW E = | = || = | cONPRESSOR & TURBINE ENGINEERNG SECTON TEC/KALTIM=5 Ay
SECTION B B 3|S5 %[ e
SEL Lo o 105-J AMMONIA REFRIGERANT COMPRESSOR Po8_[ai 1"
; S g% CHECKED Y.KOHNO 5|—|—6S (|_|3>
O L e BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING (1/2)
=7 715 [ oramn K.OKANO SPECIFIED NO. | DRAWING NO. 198 ol "V
SCALE | 1/2 E
g g o |w @ vvwv0.85 vwv6.35 ww25S w1005 4100 790_19525 & 5
212|258 BH D F
RSN o

790-44022 3/

i

MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES
COMPRESSOR CORPORATION

HEE

12.00.25|| 470 § @ |HEEXK

REd1—F

2% NO.

HEE

B ff

Bl —F

1.
4.

(SN

.3




6

129-7/

SECONDARY SEAL GAS VENT 1)2B
PRESSURE DETECTION 4B

PRIMARY SEAL GAS VENT 1B

REFER TO 790-44024

A B

43

42 | 0-RING 4811-88| 1 0.1
41 | O-RING 4811-87| 1 0.1
40 | CONICAL SPR.WSHR 2ND 6 1811-85] 5 0.1
39 | BOLT HEX SOCK M6X35 4811-84| 5 0.1
38 | ORING D3.5XD211.5 4811-83| 1 0.1
37 | SEPARATION LABYRINTH 4811-81] 1 15
36 | O-RING 4811-79] 1 0.1
35 | POLYMER SEAL 4811-78| 1 0.1
34 | 0-RING 1811-71| 1 0.1
33 | 0-RING 4811-76] 1 0.1
32 | 0-RING #811-75| 1 0.1
31 | O-RING 4811-74| 1 0.1
30 | POLYMER SEAL 1811-73| 1 0.1
29 | TOLERANCE RING 81-72| 2 0.1
28 | GAS SEAL ASSEMBLY 181-71] 1 26.8
2] | O"RING D3.5XD20.2 4311-69| 3 0.1
20 | PLUG M24 4811-66| 3 0.5
25 | O’RING D3.5XD401.6 4811-63| 3 0.1
24 | SEAL HOUSING HOLDER 4811-61] 1 121.0
25 | O"RING D3.5XD197.9 4811-54| 1 0.1
22 | SPRING PIN D5X10 4811-53| 1 0.1
21 | SHAFT SEAL LABYRINTH 4811-51] 1 0.8
20 | O"RING D3.5XD29.1 4811-46| 8 0.1
19 | JOINT D36XL94 4811-44| 1 0.4
18 | JOINT D36XL67 4811-43| 3 0.9
17 | SPRING PIN D3X6 4811-13] 1 0.1
16 | RETAINING RING 4811-12| 1 1.6
15 | STOP RING 81-11] 1 0.9
14

13

12 | SETBOLT M8X17 L=17 01-62| 3 0.1
11 | NOZZLE PIECE D2.0 4211-61] 3 0.2
10 | TILTING PAD (NON=THRUST) #N-41] 1 3.8
9 | SPR.LKWSHR. N0O.2 6 £211-33] 4 0.1
8 | +PAN HEAD SCREW M6X10 01N-32| 4 0.1
/ | CLAMP 0N-31| 4 0.1
6 | SCREW +CON. M4X0.7X20 211-16] 2 0.1
5 | SETPIN D13X14 #1N-15] 2 0.1
4 | SETBOLT M12X16 0N-14] 5 0.1
J | SPRING PIN D10X20 21-13] 1 0.1
2 | BEARING HOUSING (BOTTOM) 21-12| 1 10.0
1 BEARING HOUSING (TOP) #N-11] 1 10.0

PARTS | quant | PER PIECE | TOTAL

ITEM PARTS NAME NUMBER| ™ [ WEIGHT (K REMARKS

A1 EE#£98(2)

(DRY GAS SEAL ASS’Y DWG.)

PRIMARY SEAL GAS DRAIN
SECONDARY SEAL GAS DRAIN
SEPARATION GAS SUPPLY

1B
1B
1B

790-44022

4/

HEE

"12.09.25( <470

8 |&EEX

REd1—F

2% NO.

HEE

B ff

1.
BRI —+F y

o
N

D E G H J
TEST RESS PLAN RECORD
THIRD ANGLE THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO
PROJECTION ORDER ITEM DRAWING NQO. | @ ]
Mpa £
|
VIBRATION SENSOR K VIBRATION SENSOR
VE-5905X (H) VE-5305Y (V)
% GAUGE
s N | %
= (9) N 7
Lol |
(=
o a R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT) .y g
&, a TE-59098 L RO
= S 2
T Q | Z
|—|, HOUSING
= EPPT— ni T T -
=T - —
S 7 D .
=) 3 =
A\ . 11 o
| \ S %
| SR S NOZZLE PIECE
VIBRATION SENSORS B 12
. NOTE
. R.T.D. \, 1.JOURNAL BEARING CLEARANCE SHALL BE MEASURED AS FOLLOWS.
Al " TE=0909 R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT) | 1—1.THE INNER DIAMETER OF HOUSING SHOULD BE MEASURED
A R.T.D. TE-=5909A SUNCHING AFTER ASSEMBLING THE HOUSING.
! _— TE-5909B
] SECTION A A
| . .0 SUPPLY HOLES Lr3d. D= 150 B
T | 4 3x1-$2.0 oo -
1 :' Y
N | o | | \J Ea] -
[ -t - | =
! = — P
" = - #/ B - 1-2.TILTING PAD THICKNESS. ©
e = N i S
N = S| @ Ne
% <30 % @ & = DIRECTION ! | \ C—is T=2523% <
2 1 |2 = & RoTATION VIEW B ' "
R BN Y L e =
= 35| (3 3IN(41)(42) 15| |ES gz ~ % 1-3.TOTAL CLEARANCE=Dae—2xTave—SHAFT DI A.=0.15~ 0.22 h
] T = I . 1—4.THE RESULTS OF MEASURING SHOULD BE RECORDED. g
! S E 1 2.MARK ”x” DIMENSIONS SHOW DIAMETRAL CLEARANCE.
S | e 0. | /
= e e ‘.“Q ‘) - / REFERENCE DRAWING I
- ! / 1.BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING(1/2)————790—19525 LR
— H UNIo8RFEE
jﬂv/ = AT COUPLING // gﬁﬁi@ Th
= (I ' ¥y REFER T0 COUPLING ASS'Y DWG, : AT
3 > = RN (BETWEEN LP COMP. AND HP COMP.) N T o 20
£7‘“F‘* - | ! * \Ca (790_44025) \B ¢ 4001:22” ;o:a
L1 - ] -d1l N / \ ‘ 1000 +1.2
7 \\____// [ I | w9 420
o /'//C // /’ ' A \@ - | /@ SPECIFICATION W £20
|~ iy £25
/ " K /// | q ~RESNTOBEZEE
5 l =eiiia ’/ﬁx \“ PRIMARY SFAL GAS SUPPLY 18—+ | : |d 1.JOURNAL BEARING DIA. $ 100 ol —
! ' 7 TN 90 o
Y N I 71\ ) ; 2.SEAL DIA. 114
. i - = - - - - = 120~ 08
/ ) ! S.LABYRINTH DIA. ¢ 170 L
7 2] £2.9
p— e T
Et;;(li;om;géiféi
LUBE OIL SUPPLY 1B Gy e
o 50
| | o
| ~ | Auto CAD
CusT
PUNCHING .
(B )
= | R,
SPARE | "G TesT |"OiNG | SPARE Pflece | TOTAL ar 4
T ser MARK DESCRIPTION MATERIAL picE [ sy WORKS WEIGHT(kg) REMARKS &5 1
SECONDARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY 1B g ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT — =
PUNCHING = | S || couRESSR & TURBNEENGAEERNG SECT TEC/KALTIM=5 B
SIE° ™ . 109-J AMMONIA REFRIGERANT COMPRESSOR Po8_[ai1"§"
— —] APPROVED O.lsumi
L | 5 || [crecken Y KOHNO S5H-06S (|_|3>
DETAIL OF MARK (26) 2 [ |8/ eersees—7oum | BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING (2/2)
=7 715 [ oramn K.OKANO SPECIFIED NO. | DRAWING NO. 198 ol "V
wlol | gl V24 4200 79019526
B S| o |w|&[rrovoss vwwes wwass v - e
?e|e|k|E —
RIS i MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES .
|- COMPRESSOR CORPORATION



[ 790-44022 5/

A B C D E |
ARG PLAN RECORD
THIRD ANGLE
THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO
ROTOR ASSEMBLY PROJECTION ORDER ITEM DRAWING NO.| @ |
2224(ROTOR OVERALL LENGTH) Mea | 2 =
=
65 2159(SHAFT OVERALL LENGTH) i : =
188 1800(BEARING SPAN) 171 ) 1 &
1 714.1 311.3
395.9 378.7 499.6 g
182.2 274.5 -
¢ OF THRUST @ @ @ @ @ @ € OF ANTI THRUST 1{3
SIDE BEARING \ SIDE BEARING \ oo
N\
o
@)@ )@ )| @ @ @ I
19.54+0.25 i ong AT es
BCORIKD
‘ ‘ ROTATING w025 :
5~4, : : & [ 317 TOREAE
WY, : [ S £ DIRECTION /(202 ol i
A ‘ f\\ | 0siE T30 ]
‘)| ( | 50 173 |A S %5ix| 02
I

- - — - - - - - - - - § - 7 - - <{— 0 .| £0.3
Y 120« 1 +05
. 2 |N 400~| T
201 00| 108
| %_ 1000 12
I 200500 | £ 2.0
MAKE SURE THAT CONTACT AREA 40000| £ 2.0
L = OF HUB WITH SHAFT 00| £ 25
MUST BE MORE THAN 857 AND ;nggggmgﬁig;
. AXIAL TRAVEL IS 3.17*3% mm IV
—— FOR 2 INCH BEFORE ASSEMBLY. bEsiel £05
0 .| £0.8
L
2nd Brd 4th 5th 6th 31510/60” +2.0

7000~
2000 +3.0

2 N ”B 3]

MAKE SURE THAT CONTACT AREA
OF THRUST DISK WITH SHAFT
MUST BE MORE THAN 857% AND
AXIAL TRAVEL IS 2.5~4.0mm BEFORE ASSEMBLY.
FAR FACE OF THRUST DISK (PORTION"B")
MUST BE CONTACT WITH SHOULDER.

- 1st

] 2000~ | 140
4000~| T
CAULKING AFTER 40000 | £5.0
SCREWED o £ 60
BRESNOLRTAE
TEOKS| —
Q1Y WEIGHT(ka) ROTOR WITH SEAL HOUSING HOLDERS *320hw| 115
PARTS 1030 kg e 50
MARK PARTS NAME NUMBERIRpe PR [TOTAL REMARKS 313512;? -
100] ROTOR ASSEMBLY 5001-00]1SET 807.7 1000500 | £ 50
101] SHAFT B111=11] 1 362.0 VIEW A w0 170
201] COUPLING LOCK NUT (2 INCH) 5211-11] 1 0.1 | Ty
3 202| SET SCREW (FOR COUPLING) 5211-12] 2 — . 1146.3 20 1150
301| SLEEVE (THRUST SIDE) 5212-11] 1 1.7 (CENTER OF GRAVTY POINT) |
302| SLEEVE (ANTI THRUST SIDE) 5212-12] 1 1.4
303| SHROUD RING (THRUST SIDE) 5212-21] 1 0.3 |
304| SHROUD RING (ANTI THRUST SIDE) 5212-22] 1 0.3 Auto CAD
305| SPUIT RING (THRUST SIDE) 5212-25| 1 0.2 SEAL HOUSING HOLDER Y err T an
306| SPLIT RING (ANTI THRUST SIDE) 5212-26| 1 0.2 COVERED AREA COVERED AREA ALUMINUM SPACER SHALL BE INSTALLED CUST
S07] Tst IMPELLER SPACER 5212-31] 1 1.0 _ AT THE BORE OF SEAL HOUSING HOLDERS CLOCKWISE DIRECTION FROM THRUST SIDE VIEW | |
308| 1st~2nd IMPELLER SPACER 5212-32] 1 3.9 1 .0
309| 2nd~3rd IMPELLER SPACER 5212-33] 1 3.1 I |
310| 3rd~4th IMPELLER SPACER 5212-34] 1 5.3 T 1 {1
|
— 311| 4th~5th IMPELLER SPACER 5212-35] 1 3.6 ! ~—— 1K 1K ]T00] ROTOR ASSEMBLY 1K ! 8077
312| 5th~6th IMPELLER SPACER 5212-36] 1 45 "H” 1 H SPARE | WORK= | SpaRE | WORK- TsT |ORS SPaRe PER e | TOTAL
3131 BALANCE PISTON Eo13- 111 1 5.6 - s | 1 e MARK DESCRIPTION MATERIAL oo s WORKS == ) REMARKS
o el e T 122 EIE)%E?USWG TURBO MACHINERY ENG. DEPT
402] LOCK NUT (FOR THRUST DISK) 5214-12] 1 0.5 Mzl ez : ‘ / _
403| SET SCREW (FOR THRUST DISK) 5214-13| 2 — % A % = 25 = [ COMPRESSOR & TURBINE ENGINEERING SECTON TEC/KALTIM=5
501] 1st IMPELLER 5511-20] 1 68.0 0|2 |25 m
= —
=00 Ind MPELLER s m > B Kt I e 105-J AMMONIA REFRIGERANT COMPRESSOR
- NOTE FOR ROTOR SUPPORTING = = = :
503| 3rd IMPELLER 5513-20] 1 60.0 P — P = |2 5H-6S (P
504 4th IMPELLER 5514-20] 1 680 1.LIFTING WIRE SHOULD BE PLACED AT THE TAPER PART OF THE = 3| |=|o|L|g|HEcKED o _ YKOHNO _ | Py | A
505 5th IMPELLER 5515-20( 1 55.0 ROTOR AND WILL BE LIFTED AS INDICATED IN ABOVE SKETCH DURING = = O
4 506| 6th IMPELLER 5516-20] 1 69.0 ASSEMBLY OR DISASSEMBLY OF COMPRESSOR. S| |5 x 3| & | PREPARED AJKENO ROTOR ASSEMBLY
601] BACKUP RING (2 INCH) 5711-31] 1 — (LOCK NUT SHOULD BE ASSEMBLED BEFORE LIFTING TO PREVENT E17L 77| E | orawn STSUCHIYAMA  [SPECIFIED NO. | DRAWING NO.
602| "0” RING (2 INCH) 5711-32 1 — SLIPPING OF LIFTING WIRE.) o o SCALE | 1/6 #
603 "0 RING (2 INCH) 5711-33 1 — 2.ROTOR SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT "H” POINTS AND RUBBER S IR LB owvoss vwvess wezss vioos 000A 790=28423 P & %
604 BACKUP RING (2 INCH) 5711-34 1 — SHEETS SHALL BE KEPT BETWEEN ROTOR AND SUPPORTS. Yoz Y| 0|2 || FrTE—
(SEAL PORTION SHALL BE COVERED FOR PROTECTION) & 2= 7] MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES
~ ~ COMPRESSOR CORPORATION )

A2 Z81#£98(3) ®EBN 12823 | w40 | A B |ZEDx| |@@0-F
l #EB 1 B B — k| )

.AA
SIS

129-8/



I 790-44022 6/E

A B C D E F G H
FEGRASES PLAN RECORD
THIRD ANGLE
THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO
0 _ PROJECTION ORDER ITEM DRAWING NO. | B
(6-2,J-2) y &
pa 1%
E; 50(H-2,F-2,V-2)
/I K
P N 180, 243
90/ 180
G-1 0
PIPING
PIPE NO.
PIPE NAME SIZE & RATING
TH.SIDE | ATH.SIDE
A—1 | A—2 | SEPARATION GAS SUPPLY 1B ASME 150% RF
B—1 1B  ASME 1504 RF
L.0. SUPPLY
B—2 1B ASME 1504 RF
FROM TOP VIEW C—1 D0 DRAIN 3B  ASME 150# RF
c—2 2B ASME 150% RF
HE0 D—1 | D—2 | SECONDARY SEAL GAS DRAIN 1B ASME 150% RF
2 1 F—1 | E—2 | PRIMARY SEAL GAS DRAIN 1B ASME 300# RF
N N _ F—1 F—2 | PRIMARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY 1B ASME 300% RF
j— I R R— G—1 | G—2 | SECONDARY SEAL GAS VENT 148 ASME 1504 RF
-y @ @ @ @ i !_”_["]“_\ | H—1 | H—2 | SECONDARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY 1B ASME 300# RF
| N L D W —M Ay J—1 J—2 | PRIMARY SEAL GAS VENT 1B ASME 300# RF
, , : H oo | S BED TOP(H-750)
i 7S d=: L—1 L—2 | BEARING VENT 2B ASME 1504 RF
i AR M—1 BALANCE CONNECTOR 2B ASME 300# RF =
T U—1 CASING DRAIN 1B ASME 300# RF z
V=1 | V—2 | PRESSURE DETECTION 3/48  ASME 3004 RF 2
O
~
O
O
500 400 |
©
3 THRUST SIDE (1
(VIEW=A) N
00
- ——o
RPILERE ES
AHCORIES
HomIogRssz
REF. DWG. ; TEoral 14
poF| T O
1). ISOME DWG. . 861-32381 555 35| 202
30 ~
2). BEAERREHE . 790-28422 e s
3.8 (1/7) . 961134388 jzzl)aao// tos
2000| T 1.2
2281 (CASING LENGTH) 278 180 4). 22 (2/7) ;96113439 . £20
_ ) 4000« | +2.0
@ ‘ 1237 790 1701100 5). 2% (3/7) . 961-15440 g 125
@-4: 540 145 ) 6) &2 (4/7) © 961—13441A ;ngﬁemlﬁwgmz
| - THEOX —
4 | 7). 8% (5/7) © 961 —13442A | 02
' PIPE S| tos
Ve @ No. | & | H Y 8). 52 (6/7) . 96113443 T T3o0d
PIPE : :
No. | A 1B C : . 6 | 271 | 307 | 20 9). 22 (7/7) . 961—13444A e £12
1000~ X 2.
@ 378 | 347 30 j& @ 2711307 | 33 10). wgazE (272 A1) [H-FOR100] : 799-20111J i B EEE
. . Y EXX
() | 378 | 347 | 30 @\ ~v CASING (2 | 271|307 | 35 11). #F2% (K272 ) [H-BAC100] . 799-20112K o
. e ! . 3000~ ’
() | 378 | 347 | 35 Y / () | 271307 | 25 o 12). a2 & (P& REERAIY Ty EYVEEF-5) : 796-81225 e 02
. . o - =
() | 374 | 345 | 23 1 (-9 | 264 | 305 | 33 S = 13). P&ID (LUBE OIL) . 750-189418 T
. .. . 120522 | 1 90
- Q 14). P&ID (SEAL GAS) . 750-189458 S| *
A L BH-6S(LP) L —d—c= 30
THRUST SIDE By ’ COMP. , ANTI-THRUST SIDE H+0 B | 170
(HP COMP. SIDE) G- s
oS % 16000 ~ -
T9) <+
o 3 Auto CAD
PIPE PIPE
D | E|F K | L | M
NO. 14 NO. Bo% | &4
5 . T :
190 | 430 | 46 @y 260 | 295 | 20 56 TOP(H—750)
167 403 | 53 | N T2 T HAE— T L1 171 | 295 | -
&) | 214 | 458 | 52 | E2) | 292 | 305 | 30
190 | 430 | 400 | @~ o~ LTIl 240 | 295 | 10 SPARE | WORK~ 7esT ["OR- Spare PEFFS,EICE TOTAL
e L DESCRIPTION MATERIAL |oeee gy | W8S oy | REMARKS B ag |
Au 3
— PLANT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
§ <« E} COMPRESSION SYSTEM DESIGN SECTION TEC/KAL—HM_5 —
185 5152 3% | A3
= T& A3x1
752 292 450 450 i _{sprroven 0.Jsumi 109-J AMMONIA REF. COMPRESSOR TRAIN =& o
L | s|g|g|omeekeo YKOANO_ ] PIPING ASS™Y DWG.
-I- -1-3)1 U-1- -1- - =213
ARG 18 ANTI-THRUST SIDE Z [ |8[8]rrerare ™ Vokomoto AROUND 5H-6S (LP) COMP.
¢ OF 1ST SUCT U-1-2 U-1-5 ¢ OF 2ND DISCH (HP COMP. SlDE) = | 7| 2|5 | orawn T.FUJI SPECIFIED NO. | DRAWING NO.
' B T ' _ _ | scae | 1/20 . #
g & o UJgvvvvo.as vwv6.35S vv255 1005 8100 /90—19528 B B %
N B0 F
G OF 2ND SUCT. 2| & MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES 6211
6 ~ COMPRESSOR CORPORATION )
Al EE%98(2) BEEH 2470 | @ B |REODX| |D@E3-F
3.

AA
SIS

129-9/

J LB 8 ff BRlo—F|



	
	79019529_0.PDF.pdf
	79019524_0
	79019525_0
	79019526_0
	79028423_0
	79019528_0




